

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3787 of 2025

Revisionist :- Anil Kumar

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Revisionist :- Mohd. Afzal

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh,J.

1. On the matter being taken up, learned counsel for the revisionist and the learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Notice on behalf of opposite party no.1 has been accepted by the learned A.G.A. for the State.
3. Issue notice to opposite party nos. 2 and 3 fixing 9th September, 2025 as the date.
4. Steps be taken within a week.
5. All the respondents may file counter affidavit by the next date fixed.
6. List on 9th September, 2025 as fresh.

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)

Order Date :- 7.8.2025

Sushil/-