



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3787 of 2025

Anil Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Mohd. Afzal

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Devendra Singh, G.A., Madhukar
Maurya, Rishabh Agrawal

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

On the request of the learned counsel for the revisionist, put up this matter
as fresh on 16-02-2026 amongst top ten cases.

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

February 9, 2026

pks